

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8953-8956/2010

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 9394 of 2010

SLP(Crl) NO. 9797-9800 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.K. Pillai, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Mann, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Nimit Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.8953/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of respondent No.1 within a week's time.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.2.

Item No.31

-2-

SLP(C)No.9394/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the respondent is also present

and he seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

SLP(C) No.9797-9798/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to
take fresh steps for confirming service of the sole
respondent.

List again on 29.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd