

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8953-8956/2010

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9797-9800 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 03/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Mann, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate appearing for the petitioner states that they have the only address of the respondent which is disclosed in the SLP Memo and therefore, matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

The ld. Advocate shall understand that matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court only after completion of pleadings i.e., service of notice and filing of counter affidavit before this Court.

There are several modes of service prescribed in the Cr.P.C. and Supreme Court Rules. If petitioner does not select appropriate mode of service and does not take any

Item No.16

appropriate steps on or before 15.11.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

After passing such order, the ld. Advocate for the

petitioner says that dasti service may be allowed. Request is granted.

Dasti is allowed which is permitted to be served through better and correct address. In that case such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

Spare copies to be filed on record on or before 15.11.2011. If not filed, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed, issue notice as above ordered.

List again on 16.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj