

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8953-8956/2010

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 9797-9800 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Pillai, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner may take appropriate steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents by taking appropriate mode of service as provided under law on or before 19.1.2012.

If no steps are taken before 19.1.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR