

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 827-830 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 832, 833-836 of 2012

Date: 13/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr R.K.Pillai, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
Mr Nimit Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.827-830/2012

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to take appropriate steps in consonance with the provisions contained in Cr.P.C. for getting the notice served on respondent No.1 as the service by publication cannot be treated as valid and proper service in criminal matters. Necessary steps be taken in four weeks' time (which is granted as final chance). Registry to take note accordingly.

REMAINING MATTERS

So far as remaining appeals are concerned, registry to submit complete report about their status.

List again on 17.12.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj