

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2014
CRLMP.NO(s). 4225

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2014 in CRLA No.442/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUNITA BHAGAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEBI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 24/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Rahukl Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected.
However, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to surrender
and file proof thereof.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Suresh Kumar Verma]
Court Master