

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 827-830 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 832 of 2012

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 833-836 of 2012

Date: 12/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the learned counsel for the appellant for getting the notice served on respondent No.1 in Crl.A.No.827-830/2012 and on the sole respondent in Crl.A. No.833-836/2012. Notice be issued through the concerned District Court besides usual mode.

In the event of default, the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

If complied with, list on 2.7.2014.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

|  
| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|  
|