

Listed on :  
Court No. :  
Item :  
SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2743 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 7073, 7074 & 8947 OF 2014**

(Applications for bail, stay of sentence of fine & permission to file additional documents)

Sunita Bhagat ...Petitioner

VERSUS

S.E.B.I. ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter after two weeks as Mr. P.N. Mishra, learned senior counsel want to file the relevant documents."**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2014 filed additional documents alongwith application for permission to file the same in the form of Paper books. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 22nd day of April, 2014.

**sd/-**  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Advocate

*c4/dk*

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR