

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 827-830/2012

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAURAV VARSHNEY AND ANR.
(Office report on default)
WITH
Crl.A. No. 833-836/2012
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Manu, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Pillai, Adv. for
Ms. Rekha Pandey , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri , Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon perusal of the office report it is manifest that all the efforts of the appellant to effect service on the Ist respondent in Crl.A.Nos. 827-830 of 2012 and sole respondent in Crl.A.Nos. 833-836 of 2012 have become an exercise in futility as they are not available in the current addresses.

Regard being had to the facts and circumstances of the case, the bailable warrants of arrest be issued against the Ist respondent, i.e. Gaurav Varshney in Crl.A.Nos. 827-830/2012 and Mr. Parvesh Varsheny in Crl.A.Nos. 833-836/2012 for service upon them through the trial Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.22
22:20:55 IST
Reason:(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER